

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 03-18-2010

County	Lee
County #	52
Bridge#	31 & 39
Project#	WBS 36727.3.47/ DO00048

Lee Co. Bridges on US1

DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of the above bridges

Engineer Estimate:800,000.00 \$

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Klicos Painting, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Industrial Painting Svc., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Astron General Co. Inc.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	344	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,600.00
3	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
4	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	1	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	60	Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
6	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	10	Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	4455000000-N	1150	Flagger ( By Day)	10	Day	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	10	Ea.	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #31	1	L.S.	\$ 579,960.00	\$ 579,960.00	\$ 598,020.00	\$ 598,020.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 665,618.00	\$ 665,618.00
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #39	1	L.S.	\$ 83,373.00	\$ 83,373.00	\$ 100,250.00	\$ 100,250.00	\$ 130,195.00	\$ 130,195.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
			<b>Total</b>			<b>\$ 701,011.00</b>	<b>\$ 701,011.00</b>	<b>\$ 744,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 744,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 792,555.00</b>	<b>\$ 792,555.00</b>	<b>\$ 828,968.00</b>	<b>\$ 828,968.00</b>

DATE: 03-18-2010

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

County	Lee
County #	52
Bridge#	31 & 39
Project#	WBS 36727.3.47/ DO00048
Engineer Estimate:800,000.00 \$	

Lee Co. Bridges on US1

DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of the above bridges

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	VHP Enterprises, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	M & J Constr. Company, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Gemstone Painting, LLC		
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	344	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 3,694.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,440.00		
3	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
4	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	1	Ea.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
5	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	60	Ea.	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00		
6	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	10	Ea.	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21.48	\$ 214.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00		
7	4455000000-N	1150	Flagger ( By Day)	10	Day	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00		
8	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
9	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	10	Ea.	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 438.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00		
10	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #31	1	L.S.	\$ 751,800.00	\$ 751,800.00	\$ 859,200.00	\$ 859,200.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00		
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #39	1	L.S.	\$ 113,223.00	\$ 113,223.00	\$ 164,395.00	\$ 164,395.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00		
							\$ 965,443.00		\$ 1,176,258.36		\$ 1,280,440.00		